507106090 02/01/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7152928

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name	Execution Date		
JOHN PAUL MORGAN					04/30/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	MORG	MORGAN SOLAR INC.				
Street Address:	100 SY	100 SYMES ROAD, UNIT 100A				
City:	TORO	TORONTO				
State/Country:	ONTAI	ONTARIO				
Postal Code:	M6N 0	M6N 0A8				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number:		9595627				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
		(514)	9397-8515			
			e-mail address first; if that is hat is unsuccessful, it will be			
		•	3978500			
Email: annik			<.leclerc@bcf.ca			
			NIK LECLERC			
)-1100 BOUL RENÉ-LÉVESQUE O			
Address Line 4:		MON	TRÉAL, QUEBEC H3B 5C9			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			34093-253			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ANNIK LECLERC			
SIGNATURE:			/Annik Leclerc/			
DATE SIGNED:			02/01/2022			
Total Attachments: 4						
source=34093-253-Ass	•		ents 9464783 and 9595627#pag			
	:	r Data	onts 9464783 and 9595627#nag	ne2 tif		
source=34093-253-Ass	-		•	-		
source=34093-253-Ass	ignment fo	r Pate	ents 9464783 and 9595627#pagents 9464783 and 9595627#pagents 9464783 and 9595627#pagents 9464783	ge3.tif		

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, John Paul MORGAN whose complete address is 130 Strachan Ave., apt. 3, Toronto, Ontario, M6J 3W4, Canada; Michael SINCLAIR whose complete address is 4-10 Beaconsfield Ave., Toronto, Ontario, M6J 3H9, Canada; Nigel MORRIS whose complete address is 24 Wellesley Street W., Unit 614, Toronto, Ontario, M4Y 2X6, Canada; Pascal DUFOUR whose complete address is 72-55 Turntable Cres., Toronto, Ontario, M6H 4K8, Canada; Stefan MYRSKOG whose complete address is 216 Wolf Creek Cres, Maple, Ontario, L6A 4C1, Canada; Brett BARNES whose complete address is 94 Grenadier Rd., Toronto, Ontario, M6R 1R3, Canada; Philip CHANG whose complete address is 7 Beacham Cres., Toronto, Ontario, M1T 1M9, Canada; and Stephen CAELERS whose complete address is 406 Allan St., Oakville, Ontario, L6J 3P7, Canada; (hereinafter referred to as the Assignors) have made an invention entitled:

ILLUMINATION PANEL

for which an application for Letters Patent has been or will be filed in the following country:

<u>Country</u>	Filing Date	Serial No.
US	March 15, 2013	61/798,205
US	March 4, 2014	14/196,523
US	March 4, 2014	14/196,291
US	March 4, 2014	14/196,618
US	March 4, 2014	61/948,020
WO	March 4, 2014	PCT/CA2014/050168
WO	March 4, 2014	PCT/CA2014/000167
US	March 17, 2014	14/215,913
US	March 18, 2014	14/218,649

(If necessary, the Assignee (as defined below), its affiliates and its agents are hereby authorized to insert any additional countries, any filing dates and any serial numbers when known);

AND, WHEREAS, **MORGAN SOLAR INC.**, a corporation under the laws of Canada whose full postal address is 30 Ordnance Street, Toronto, Ontario M6K 1A2 Canada; (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee) is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the aforementioned application for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, by these presents, we, the Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on these of such applications, and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on this invention in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioners of Patents (or other appropriate official whose duty it is to issue patents) of the United States, Canada, and any other country, to issue Letters Patent for this invention to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

4959555.1 34093/92

> PATENT REEL: 058847 FRAME: 0397

34093-092

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, and re-examination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that, irrespective of whether we are in the employ of the Assignee or its affiliates, any expense incident to the performance of the obligations of the present paragraph shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

This assignment agreement is effective as of March 15, 2013.

It is the express wish of the parties that this Assignment and all related documents be drafted in English. Il est de la volonté expresse des parties que cette cession et tous les documents s'y rattachant soient rédigés en anglais.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE HAVE SIGNED:

JOHN PAUL MORGAN

Date of Signature: APPIL 30, こうパ Place of Signature: てのたのドてっ

Jaramillo

Witness Name: Janine Jaramillo

MICHAEL SINCLAIR

Date of Signature: 24/04/2014 Place of Signature: רא הסת כד

Date of Signature: Apr 24, 2014 Place of Signature: לאפירא באיל

Name: Janine Jaramilla

Witness Name: Janine Jaramillo

Date of Signature: April 24th 2014 Place of Signature: Tornto

6 alam Withess Name: Junine Jaramillo

STEF

Date of Signature: אין 24,2014 Place of Signature: אין גע גע גע

ho Witness Witness Name: Janine Jaramillo

BRETT BARNES

Date of Signature: 24/04/2014 Place of Signature: Topeonto, on

CHANG

Date of Signature: TOLY 04 2 Place of Signature: TORONTO ON 104/24

Janine Laramillo Name:

ganillo Witness Janine Jaramillo

4959555.1 34093/92

STEPHEN CAELERS

Date of Signature: 2のリノのリノ24 Place of Signature: てったっしてつ

MORGAN SOLAR INC. NAME: JOHN PAUL MORGAN TITLE: PRESIDENT

Date of Signature: APRIL 3つ、これの Place of Signature: てってんかつ

aramillo

Witness Name: Janine Jaramillo

Vitness Janine Jaramillo Name: Janine Jaramillo

4959555.1 34093/92